Journal of Food Biosciences and Technology,
Islamic Azad University, Science and Research Branch, Vol. 8, No. 1, 1-12, 2018
Kinetic Modeling of Mass Transfer During Roasting of Soybeans
Using Combined Infrared-Hot Air Heating
H. Bagheri
a*
, M. Kashaninejad
b

a
Hot air system
 160 HA160 2.074
b
 1.112
c
 180 HA180 3.343
a
 1.425
b
 200 HA200 3.457
a
 1.752
a
Combined HA- IR
130 120 IR130-HA120 1.766
f
 0.724
d
165 140 IR165-HA140 1.998
e
 0.807
c
200 160 IR200-HA160 2.098
e
 0.889
ab
130 140 IR130-HA140 2.210
d
 0.856
b
165 120 IR165-HA120 2.339
d
 0.605
e
200 120 IR200-HA120 2.629
c
 0.552
f
130 160 IR130-HA160 3.722
c
 0.924
a
165 160 IR165-HA160 4.206
b
 0.901
a
200 140 IR200-HA140 4.518